## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johann Philipp Dilo	07/14/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oskar Dilo Maschinenfabrik KG	
Street Address:	Im Hohenend 11	
City:	Eberbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69412	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12844433

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Shape

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KS-6756US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Shape

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

.H \$40.00 123

PATENT REEL: 026863 FRAME: 0330

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Johann Philipp DILO of An der Itterbruecke 3, 69412 Eberbach, Germany hereinaster called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Drive and guide device in a needle loom and

Whereas, Oskar Dilo Maschinenfabrik KG, of

Im Hohenend 11 69412 Eberbach

Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	•	request our attorneys as defined in the Declara	•
Attori		me/us to insert here in parentheses (Application of the confirmation number	n number , filed
		) the application number and filing date	of said
applic	cation when known.		
Date:	cation when known.	4 hus	
	Johann Philip	p DILO	,
(Legali	lization not required for recording	hut is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 H.S.C.	8261)
•	,	out is primite funde or defice of execution under 35 0.5.0.	8201)
(Legali	Johann Philip	but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.	§261)

PATENT REEL: 026863 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 09/07/2011

Client ref. No.